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DECLARED
1241
1247
1263
1269
1275
1285
1291
1305
1297
1319
1311
1329
2242
1466
1442
1373
2109
2006
2015
2019
2046
2068
2049
2054
2062
2100
2102
2103

37
2223
1393
1370
2194
1382
1377

543
555
567
573
579
591
603
615
627
639
645
651
657
663
669
681
687
699
705
717
723

NAME
F00072
F00075
F00112
F00126
F00140
F00202
F00216
F00232
F00233
F00249
F00252
F00273
HEBLK
HTOE
IDLE
IN
INTBL
INTER
INTES
INTET
INTOK
INTRX
INTR1
INTR2
INTR3
IOBLK
I0DCB
I0MOD
17800
LINE1
LSTIO
MI
MVBUF
NG
NI
N00001
N00002
N00003
NOOOOU
N000O5
NO00O6
N00007
N000O08
N00O0O9
N00010
N0O0O11
N00012
N00013
NOO0O14
N00015
N00O016
N00017
N00018
N00019
N00020
N00021

CHANNEL INTERFACE TEST

ATTRIBUTES AND
ADDRESS. HEX
652
ADDRESS. HEX
658
ADDRESS. HEX
ADDRESS. HEX
790
ADDRESS. HEX
826
ADDRESS. HEX
98y
ADDRESS. HEX

ADDRESS.
074

HEX

ADDRESS. HEX
1068
ADDRESS. HEX
128

ADDRESS.

1122
ADDRESS.
184

HEX
HEX

2%3DRESS. HEX
HEX VALUE(00000013)
HEX VALUE(00000002)

HEX VALUE (00000023)
2049

ABSOLUTE.
187
ABSOLUTE.

-
e
we
w

19
ADDRESS.
1901 1907
ADDRESS.
1896 1902

HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX
HE
HE%
HEX
HEX

HEX
21

HEX

P/N=1635026

CPOSS—-REFERENCE LISTING

REFERENCES
LOCATION (00002BEE)
LOCATION (00002C1C)
LOCATION (00002C86)
LOCATION (00002CB2)
LOCATION (00002CDE)
LOCATION (00002D20)
LOCATTON (00002D4C)
LOCATION (00002DAA)
LOCATION (00002D78)
LOCATION (00002E12)
LOCATION (00002DD6)
LOCATION (00002ESH)
LOCATION (00003368)

LOCATION (00003 1AC)
LOCATION (00003114)
LOCATION (0000312C)
LOCATION (00003134)
LOCATION(00003138)
LOCATION (00003168)

XOL%CATION(00003140)

LOCATION (00003 14E)
LOCATION (0000315C)
LOCATION (00003120)
LOCATION (00003124)
LOCATTON (00003146)

Iw
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
In
IN
IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
N
IN
IN
I
IN
IN
IN
IN

CSECT (I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800

CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800

CSECT. START (00002500) LENGTH (3694) ESDID(0)

37
ADDRESS.
2191
ADDRESS.
1905 2156
ABSOLUTE.
2064

RESS.
RESS.
RESS.

OEOEOW
(S]] STV

=

7

DRESS.
0

DRESS.
3 67
gRBSS.
DRESS.
9

BFESS.
DRESS.

0 L 5 L 3 L0 (3 L 3 L 30 L B Lo 3 L B L))
ONDADIOODNTUNIOND NO &
A

HEX
HEX

LOCATION (00003290)
LOCATION (00002E80)

HEX VALUE (00000020)

HEX

LOCATTION (00003210)

HEX VALUE(0000002C)
HEX VALUE (00000027)

HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX

HEX
4y

HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX

HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX
HEX

LOCATION (00002628)
LOCATION (0000263E)
LOCATION (00002650)
LOCATION (0000265C)
LOCATION (00002668)
LOCATION (00002680)
LOCATION (00002692)
LOCATION (000026A4)
LOCATION (000026B6)
LOCATION (000026 CE)

X LOCATION (000026DR)

LOCATION (000026E6)
LOCATION (000026 F2)
LOCATION (000026 FE)
LOCATION (0000270R)
LOCATION (00002720)
LOCATION (0000272C)
LOCATION (00002742)
LOCATION (0000274E)
LOCATION (00002764)
LOCATION (00002770)

IN
IN

IN

IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN
IN

CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800

CSECT (17800

CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800

— e e e e P et P e ~r o e

- = e = e = e P

~ e e e o~ e P et o et P e o
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LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH(T)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (2)

LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (1)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)

LENGTH (40)
LENGTH (2)

LENGTH (2)

LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH(2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)
LENGTH (2)

17800 —--

DECLARED

735
747
753
759
771
783
789
795
807
819
825
831
843
849
861
867
879
885
897
903
915
921
933
935
947
953
965
977
983
989
1001
1013
1019
1025
1037
1049
1061
1067
1073
1079
1091
1103
1115
1121
1127
1133
1145
1151
1163
1165
177
1183
1335
1358
101

NAME

N00022
N00023
NOO0O24
N00025
N00O026
N00O027
N00028
N00029
N00030
N00031
N00032
N00033
NOO O34
NO0O035
N00O36
N0O0037
N00O038
N00039
NOOOuoO
NOOOU41

NOOOU2
NOOO43
NOOO44
NOOO45
NOOO46
NOOOu7
NOOOUS8
NOOO49
N00O050
N00O051

N00052
N00053
NOOO54
N00055
N00056
N00O057
NO0O058
N00059
N0O0O060
N00061

N00062
N00063
NOOO64
N00065
N0O0066
N00067
N00068
N00O069
N00O070
N00071

NO0O072
N0O0O073

OPTN1

OPTN3

PARMARA

CHANNEL INTERFACE TEST
CROSS-REFERENCE LISTING
ATTRTBUTES AND REFERENCES

375 706
ADDRESS. HEX
378
ADDRESS. HEX
381
ADDRESS. HEX
384 7
ADDRESS. HEX
387 7
ADDRESS. HEX
390
ADDRESS. HEX
393
ADDRESS. HEX
396 7
ADDRESS. HEX
399 76
ADDRESS. HEX
402
ADDRESS. HEX
405
ADDRESS. HEX
408 80
ADDRESS. HEX
411 79
ADDRESS. HEX
414
ADDRESS. HEX
417 83
ADDRESS. HEX
420
ADDRESS. HEX
423 85
ADDPESS. HEX
426
ADDRESS. HEX
429 86
ADDRESS. HEX
432
ADDRESS. HEX
435 88
ADDPESS. HEX
438
ADDRESS. HEX
441 90
ADDRESS. HEX
yuy
ADDRESS. HEX
447
ADDRESS. HEX
450
ADDRESS. HEX
453
ADDRESS. HEX
456
ADDPESS. HEX
459
ADDRESS. HEX
462
ADDRESS. HEX
465
ADDRESS. HEX
468
ADDRESS. HEX
471
ADDRESS. HEX
474 100
ADDRESS. HEX
477 99
ADDRESS. HEX
480
ADDRESS. HEX
483
ADDRESS. HEX
486
ADDRESS. HEX
489 1050
ADDRESS., HEX
492 1038
ADDRESS. HEX
495 1026
ADDRESS. HEX
498
ADDRESS. HEX
501
ADDRESS. HEX
504
ADDRESS. HEX
507 1104
ADDRESS. HEX
510 1092
ADDRESS. HEX
5131080
ADDRESS. HEX
516
ADDRESS. HEX
519 1134
ADDRESS. HEX
522
ADDRESS. HEX
525 1152
ADDRESS. HEX
528
ADDRESS. HEX
531 1166
ADDRESS. HEX

1562 1624
ADDRESS. HEX

2095 2143
ADDRESS. HEX
553 565
715 733

N
S
o

LOCATION (00002786)
LOCATION (00002798)
LOCATTON (000027A4)
LOCATION (000027E0)
LOCATTON (000027C6)
LOCATTON (000027D8)
LOCATION (000027 E4)
LOCATION (000027F0)
LOCATION(00002806)
LOCATION(00002818)
LOCATION (00002824)
LOCATION (00002830)
LOCATTON (00002846)
LOCATION (00002852)
LOCATION (00002868)
LOCATION (00002874)
LOCATION (00002883)
LOCATION (00002896)
LOCATION (000028A8)
LOCATION (000028BL)
LOCATION (000028CR)
LOCATION(000028D6)
LOCATION (000028E8)
LOCATION (000028ER)
LOCATION(00002900)
LOCATION(0000290C)
LOCATION (00002922)
LOCATION (00002934)
LOCATION (00002940)
LOCATION (0000294C)
LOCATION (00002962)
LOCATION (00002974)
LOCATION (00002980)
LOCATION (0000298C)
LOCATION (000029A2)
LOCATION (000029 BY4)
LOCATION (000029C6)
LOCATION (000029D2)
LOCATION (000029 DE)
LOCATION (000029EA)
LOCATION (00002A00)
LOCATION(00002A12)
LOCATION (00002A24)
LOCATION (00002A30)
LOCATION (00002A3C)
LOCATION (00002A48)
LOCATION (00002ASE)
LOCATION (00002A6R)
LOCATION (00002A7C)
LOCATION (00002A7E)
LOCATION (00002A94)
LOCATION (00002ARA0)
LOCATION (00002E74)
LOCATION (00002E78)

601

LOCATION(000019GEL
589 613

2
745 769 781 80

P/N=1635026

IN
5
5

CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (T7800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (T7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT(I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT (I7800
CSECT (17800
CSECT (I7800
817 841

EC=755285

DPAGE 11R
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) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH (2)
) LENGTH(2)
) LENGTH (2)
), LENGTH (1)
5
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CROSS~REFERENCE LISTING
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DECLARED NAME ATTRIBUTES AND REFERENCES
8717 895 913 931 945 963 975 999 1011
1035 1047 1059 1089 1101 1113 1143 1161 1175
69 PID ADDRESS. HEX LOCATION(00001800) _IN CSECT (17800 y LENGTH (1)
71 72 73 74 75 76 17 18 9
80 81 82 83 84 85 86 87 88
89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 97
98 99 100 101 102 103 104 105 106
107 108 109 110 1 112 2202
2237 PIDMSG10 258§0LUTE. HEX VALUE(0000F1FO0)
1452 PREP 2%%;OLUTE. HEX VALUE (0000000C)
1463 RELSD 2%?%0LUTE. HEX VALUE (00000017)
1462 REQSD Z%REOLUTE. HEX VALUE (00000016)
1459 RICB 2%?§0LUTE. HEX VALUE (00000013)
1398 SCTID ADDRESS. HEX_LOCATION(00002E82) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
1677 1689 1767
1450 START 1ag§OLUTE. HEX VALUE (00000002)
104 SUPSTAT 253%RESS. HEX LOCATION(000019C4) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(T)
1424 SVCAL 2%£RRE§§HOHE§2%OCATION(OOOOZEﬁb) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(2)
92 TUMSGHTR ADDRESS. HEX LOCATION(000018BA) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(T)
76 TUPARM1 gDDRESS. HEX LOCATION(0000189A) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(1)
98 TURESUL 1%33RE§§§1HE¥538CATgON(000018C8) IN CSECT (17800 ) LENGTH(T)
1422 TURTN 1%28RE?E§2HE§2%OCATION(OOOOZEBZ) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
74 TUSTATUS Z%ggRESS. HEX LOCATION(00001818) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTE (1)
75 TUWORK zgggREggauHEx LOCATION (0000181A) IN CSECT(I7800 )} LENGTH(1)
1599 T3C00I ADDRESS. HEX LOCATION(00002F30) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
1568 1569 1570 1571 1572 1574 1582 1591
1586 T3COON 1gg?RESS. HEX LOCATION(00002F18) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
1591 T3C00s 1%38RE$257HEX LOCATION(00002F20) IN CSECT (17800 ) LENGTH(6)
1592 T3C00X 1gggEE§§hgﬂEX LOCATION(00002F26) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(6)
1431 T3C02 ADDRESS. HEX LOCATION(OOOOZEBA% IN CSECT (17800 % LENGTH (6)
557 593 605 17 7317 73 809 887 967
1003 1039 1051 3 1105
1628 T777 1%33RESS. HEX LOCATION(00002F4R) IN CSECT (I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
1560 T7800 ADDRESS. HEX LOCATION(00002EC2) IN CSECT(I7800 L LFNGTH (4)
545 581 629 671 689 07 125 761 797
1%%% 1?2; 869 905 937 955 991 1027 1081
16 22 T7805 33%RE§§33HEX LOCATION(00002F34) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (4)
1788 WRSID 1%2%RE?§§6HEX LOCATION(00003038) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(2)
1374 XE ABSOLUTE. HEX VALUE (00000024)
2015 2077
1372 XTI 1%%?0nggi HEX VALUE (00000022)
2077 XIOCK 1%3?RESS. HEX LOCATION(0000316A) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
2084 XIoCo ZBgBPESS' HEX LOCATION(0000317C) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(2)
1901 XI0Cs 2882RESS. HEX LOCATION(000030AC) IN CSECT (17800 ) LENGTH (6)
2086 XIOCV 2338RESS- HEX LOCATION(00003180) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (2)
2095 XI0CX zgggRESS. HEX LOCATION (0000319A) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(U4)
1970 XIOER 2?82RESS. HEX LOCRTION(00003108) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(2)
1905 X101 1%89RESS. HEX LOCATION(000030BC) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH (4)
1918 X102 3DRFESS. HEX LOCATION(O000030E2) IN CSECT(I7800 ) LENGTH(2)
1930 X108 1Ig\ggRESS. HEX LOCATION(000030F6) IN CSECT(I17800 ) LENGTH(2)
62 XTRNL ABSOLUTE. HEX VALUE&00000001)
571 577 643 649 655 661 €667 685 703
721 751 757 787 793 823 829 8u7 865
883 901 919 951 981 987 1017 1023 065
1071 1077 1119 1125 1131 1149 1181 1187
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